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CHUONG TRINH
HOI NGHI KHOA HOC Y TE DAI LOAN - VIET NAM 2024
AGENDA
2024 TAIWAN - VIETNAM MEDICAL SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE

Lé khai mac

H6i trwong 2

Grand Opening
Ballroom 2

8:30-8:40 (Khai mac
Opening

8:40-8:50 [Phat biéu chiao mirng
Welcome remarks

* HE. Mr. Richard Shih, Representative, TECO

* A/Prof. Neuyen Thi Xuyen, Vietnam Medical Association

* Prof. Wui-Chiang Lee, Vice Superintendent, Taipei Veterans
General Hospital

8:50 - |Loi cdm on cic don vi tai tro

8:55 | Sponsors Acknowledgement & Photos

8:55 - |Nghi gidi lao va khiach di chuyén vido phong hop

9:10 Break and guests moving into meeting rooms

* Cardiovascular Treatment/ Phién Tim mach: Ballroom 1/Phdng
H6i nghi 1

* Cancer Treatment: Ballroom 3//Phong HO1 nghi 3

* Smart Medicine & Medical Tourism.: Ballroom 2/Phong H61i nghi 2

15



9:00-
9:15

9:15-
9:40

9:40-
10:05

10:05-
10:30

10:30-
10:55

10:55-
11:20

11:20-
12:00

14:00-
14:05

14:05-
14:30

PHIEN 1: ®DIRU TRI BENH TIM MACH

HOI TRUONG 1 - CA NGAY

SESSION 1: CARDIOVASCULAR TREATMENT

BALLROOM 1 - ALL DAY

Pon khich/Welcome guests

Hinh anh da phwong thiéc trong chin doidn vProf. Wen-Chung Yu 5R3C
2 phan tang nguy co bénh nhan bénh co tim #&#

Multimodality imaging in the diagnosis

Taipei Veterans General

and risk stratification of patients with Hospital

cardiomyopathy

Cap nhat ki thuat can thiép mach vanh qua Prof. Vo Thanh Nhan

da tai Viét Nam

Update about Percutaneous coronary
intervention in Vietnam

Can thiép mach vanh qua da trong tac
nghén toan bdé man tinh

Percutaneous coronary intervention in
chronic total occlusion

Update on the treatment of rheumatic
mitral valve stenosis

- (bp nhdt diéu tri hep van har 14 do
thép

Cham so6c strc khoe thong minh bénh nhoi
miu co tim cép

Smart healthcare in patients with acute
myocardial infarction

THAO LUAN/PANEL DISCUSSION

12:15 - 13:45:;
Nha hang La Cheminée

Welcome guests

TAVI tai Viét Nam va chang dwong 10 nam

Vinmec Central Park
International Hospital

Prof. Tse-Min LuE/ERE
Taipe1 Veterans General
Hospital

A/Prof. Nguyen Ngoc

Quang
Bach Mai1 Hospital

Prof. Wei-Chun Huang &
{#&

Kaohsiung Veterans
General Hospital

Moderator: Prof. Wen-
Chung Yu

TIEC TRUA/LUNCH BUFFET

Dr Dinh Huynh Linh

TAVI In Vietnam - What we have learnt in Bach Mai Hospital

10 years
16



14.:30-
14:55

14:55-
15:20

15:20-
15:45

15:45-
16:10

16:10-
16:35

16:35 -
17:15

17:15 -
17:20

17:20-
17:55

Cdy ghép van dbng mach chi qua 6ng thong
¢ Dbai Loan

Transcatheter aortic valve implantation
in Taiwan

Pong 16 lien that
VSD Closure

Can thiép qua dudng 6ng thong trong suy
tim

Transcatherter Intervention for Heart
Failure

Diédu tri r6i loan nhip thdt qua 6ng thong
trong HC Brugada

Catheter ablation of ventricular
arrhythmia in Brugada syndrome

Ung dung tri tué nhan tao trong di2du tri
r61 loan nhip tim

Artificial intelligence in the management
of cardiac arrhythmia

THAQ LUAN/ PANEL DISCUSSION
PHAT BIEU K£T THOC HOI NGHI/ CLOSING
REMARKS

NETWORKING

18:00: TIEC TOI/ DINNER
Nha hang La Cheminée

17

Prof. Ying-Hwa Chen [552
I

Taipei Veterans General
Hospital

A/Prof. Nguyen Lan Hieu
Hanoi Medical University
Hospital

Dr. Nguyen Quoc Thai

Bach Mai Hospital

Prof. Yenn-Jiang Lin £k
B

Prof. Shih-Lin Chang 7&
HRR()

Taipe1 Veterans General
Hospital

Prof. Shih-Lin Chang 7%
JL

Taipe1 Veterans General
Hospital

Moderator: Prof. Ying-
Hwa Chen



PHIEN 2: ®IAU TRI UNG THV
HOI TRUONG 3 - CA NGAY
SESSION 2: CANCER

BALLROOM 3 - ALL DAY

9:00-9:15 Do6n khach/Welcome guests

9:15-9:40 Di1éu tri u xwong ac tinh
Treatment for malignant bone tumor

9:40-10:05 Phau thudt cat d8t séng toan phan
Total enbloc spondylectomy

10:05- THAO LUAN 1/ Panel Discussion 1
10:30
10:30- Ghép gan cho bénh ung thw biéu md
10:55 t & bao gan
Liver transplantation for
hepatocellular carcinoma
10:55- Ghép gan cho bénh ung thu gan tai
11:20 Viét Nam
Liver transplantation for
hepatocellular carcinoma
11:20- Dinh duwdng trong va sau diéu tri
11:45 ung thw
Nutrition during and after cancer
treatment
11:45- THAO LUAN 2/ Panel Discussion 2
12:10

12:15 - 13:45:

Prof. Po-Kuei Wu &f#&
Taipei Veterans General
Hospital

Dr. Neuyen Hoang Long
Viet Duc Hospital

Prof. Chin-Su Liu Z|E%
Taipei Veterans General
Hospital

A.Prof. Le Van Thanh
Hospital 108

Yi-Ching Hsieh Hi{FiE
Taipe1 Veterans General
Hospital

TIEC TRUA/LUNCH BUFFET

Nha hang La Cheminée

14:00:14:05Welcome guests

14:05-
14:30

Phdu thudt di du tri ung thw phéi
Surgical treatment of lung cancer

18

Prof. Po-Kuei Hsu fgfEZ
Taipe1 Veterans General
Hospital



14.:30-
14:55

14:535-
15:25

15:25-
15:50

15:30-
16:15

16:15-
16:40

16:40-
17:15
17:15-
17:20
17:20-
17:55

Piéu tri ung thu phdi tai Viét Nam Dr. Le Tuan Anh
Lung cancer treatment in Vietnam Cho Ray Hospital

THAO LUAN 3/ Panel Discussion 3

(Gp nhdt tién bO trong xa tri ung Dr. Nguyen Van Dang

thw déu c6 tai Viét Nam K Hospital

Update on progress of radiotherapy

for head and neck cancer in Vietnam

Luoc st xa tri tai Viét Nam va &ng Dr. Duong Van Nghia

dung ki thuat xa tri 4D trong ung thu Vinmec Times City Hospital
ving nguwc tai Vinmec

Brief History of Vietnam™ s
radiotherapy and 4D-RT for thoracic
cancers in Vinmec Times City

Hospital
Xa tri ung thw tai Pai Loan Prof. Keng-Li Lan BEEKTT
Radiotherapy for cancer Taipe1 Veterans General

Hospital
THAQ LUAN 4/ Panel Discussion 4

PHAT BIEU KET THOC HOI NGHI
NETWORKING

18:00: TIEC TOI/ DINNER
Nha hang La Cheminée

19



9:00-9:15
9:15-9:40

9:40-10.:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20 -
12:00

14:00 -
14:05
14:05 -

PHIEN 3: Y TR THONG MINH VA XU HUONG DU LICH Y TE

SESSION 3: SMART MEDICINE & MEDICAL TRAVEL
BALLROOM 2 - ALL DAY

bon khach/Welcome guests
L6 trinh phdt trién bénh vién thong Prof. Wui-Chiang Lee Z&

minh v&i bénh nhan 13 trung tam (&R
The roadmap to a patient-centered Taipei Veterans General
smart hospital Hospital

Ung dung Y t & thong minh twr goc do
doanh nghiép vién thong
Telecommunications Company Developing

Smart Healthcare Solution and Ralph Chang 7352
Telemedicine Chunghwa Telecom

Al trong y hoc t xa - Ung dung FEMET Dr. Chun-Nan Teng E}{Z 5
Telehealth trong y hoc du lich FEMET

Al 1n Telemedicine - the application

of FEMET Telehealth in travel medicine

Co hoi va thdach thic - Al trong quan Dr. Truong Minh Chuong
ly y té tar WN HCMC University of

Al 1n healthcare and hospital Technology

management - Chances and challenges in

Vietnamese Context

Chia sé Ung dung thwc té vé y té Khuong Truong Giang
thong minh tai VN Senior Digital Health
Smart Healthcare - practical use casesConsultant, FPT-IS

in Vietnam Healthcare

Ung dung 15 Health AI trong Y té Nguyen Francis Tuan Anh

thong minh CEO, One Clinic Ltd.,

VMED" s [5 Health AI Application VMED

THAQ LUAN/ PANEL DISCUSSION Moderator: Prof. Wui-
Chiang Lee

12:15 - 13:45: TIEC TRUA/ LUNCH BUFFET
Nha hang La Cheminée

Welcome guests

Ky k & t MOUs
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15:15 MOUs Signing Ceremony
15:15-15:40 Téng quan hop tdc gita bénh vién CCB Prof. Chin-Su Liu Z[FE
Pai Bic va cdc bénh vién tai Viét Nam Taipei Veterans General
Overview of cooperation between TaipeiHospital
VGH and Vietnam + QA
15:40-16:05 Dinh huwdng mé rong hop tic gitta bénh Dr. Yi-Jen Wang FfaA
vién CCB Dai Bic va chau A Taipei Veterans General
Expansion of cooperation in Asia QfA Hospital
16:05-16:30 Céac xu hudng y t & mdi trong khu vuc Johnson Huang &%
Cross-border Medical Treatment Taiwan Medical Tourism
Development Association
16:30 -17:15 PANEL DISCUSSION Moderator: Mr. Hundred
Huang
17:15-17:55 NETWORKING
18:00: TIEC TOI/ DINNER
Nha hiang La Cheminée
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‘\\‘"})‘4 BENH VIEN DA KHOA HONG NGOC il S58 Chau Van Liém, Pha Do, Nam Tir Liém, Ha Noi

HONG NGOG FHUG TRULHD M 1 (+84) 24 7300 8866 < 1900 636 555
_,,777 Ndi gui tron niém tin = info@hongngochospital.vn @ hongngochospital.vn
PROGRAM INFORMATION OF

TAIPEI VETERANS GENERAL HOSPITAL VISITING AND WORKING AT
HONG NGOC - PHUC TRUONG MINH GENERAL HOSPITAL

1. General information

Time: 9:30 pm — 11:00 am, date: 01/04/2024.

Location: Conference room 1, 4™ floor, Hong Ngoc — Phuc Truong Minh general hospital,
no.8 Chau Van Liem, Nam Tu Liem district, Hanoi.

2. List of delegates from Taipei Veterans General Hospital:

Prof. Wui-Chiang Lee - Vice Superintendent, Taipei Veterans General Hospital

Prof. Chin-Su Liu - Director of International Medical Service Center & Director of
Transplantation Surgery, Taipei Veterans General Hospital

Prof. Ying-Hwa Chen - Division Chief of IMSC, Taipei Veterans General Hospital

Dr. Yi-Jen Wang - Family Medicine Doctor, IMSC, Taipei Veterans General Hospital
Yi-Ching Hsieh - Dietologist, Taipei Veterans General Hospital

Vicky Lu - Senior Manager, IMSC, Taipei Veterans General Hospital

Le Van Dai Trang - Policy Manager, IMSC, Taipei Veterans General Hospital

Victor Chang - Specialist, IMSC, Taipei Veterans General Hospital

Anna Hsieh - Research Assistant, IMSC, Taipei Veterans General Hospital

Shirley Chen - Research Assistant, IMSC, Taipei Veterans General Hospital
Representative of Chunghwa Telecom Company

Representative of Bio-In Company

3. List of delegates from Hong Ngoc — Phuc Truong Minh General Hospital

MHCDS. Nguyen Ngoc Long - General Director of Hong Ngoc Group

Assoc.Prof Le Van Thach - Director of Hong Ngoc — Phuc Truong Minh General Hospital
DR.Bui Thanh Tien - Deputy Director of Hong Ngoc — Phuc Truong Minh General Hospital
DR.Nguyen Van Hai, M.D - Head Of Cardiology - Interventional Cardiology Departments,
Hong Ngoc — Phuc Truong Minh General Hospital

Mrs Bui Thi Tam - Head of General Planning Departments, Hong Ngoc — Phuc Truong
Minh General Hospital

Mrs Le Thi Bao Thai - Head of Operational Planning Department, Hong Ngoc — Phuc
Truong Minh General Hospital
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4. Timeline:

BENH VIEN DA KHOA HONG NGOC

PHUC TRUCONG MINH

Ndi glfi tron niém tin

i S8 8 Chau Van Liém, Pha D6, Nam Tir Liém, Ha Noi
13 (+84) 24 7300 8866 € 1900 636 555
= info@hongngochospital.vn ® hongngochospital.vn

Time Content Moderator

09:15-09:30 | Reception Hong Ngoc Staff

09:30 —09:35 | Introduction MC

09:35 —09:40 | About Hong Ngoc General Hospital | Hong Ngoc Staff

(RAl—09rs. | Qs Spved) gglgrglsbifi};no?ﬁz;; ?\?ggo;: Group
Prof. Wui-Chiang Lee - Vice

09:45 —09:50 | Opening Speech Superintendent, Taipei Veterans
General Hospital

09:50 — 10:05 | General discussion

10:05—-10:15 | Memoratives photos

10:15-11:00 | Hospital tour Hong Ngoc Staff




